PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| S&P Acquisition, LLC | 05/03/2010 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | RenewAire, LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 6393 Power Avenue | |
| City: | Jacksonville | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | |
| Postal Code: | ostal Code: 32217 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| | Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | | 5660228 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-6850

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: lynne.cram@hklaw.com
Correspondent Name: Elizabeth R. Burkhard
Address Line 1: 10 St. James Avenue
Address Line 2: Holland & Knight

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 100097.00005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lynne Cram

Total Attachments: 2

source=ArticlesofAmendment#page1.tif source=ArticlesofAmendment#page2.tif OP \$40.00 566

PATENT REEL: 024358 FRAME: 0092



Division of Corporations

May 4, 2010

RENEW AIRE, LLC 6393 POWER AVE JACKSONVILLE, FL 32217

Re: Document Number L10000031773

The Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Organization for S & P ACQUISITION, LLC which changed its name to RENEWAIRE, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, were filed on May 3, 2010.

This document was electronically received and filed under FAX audit number H10000107561.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (850) 245-6051, the Registration Section.

Gretchen Harvey
Document Specialist Supervisor
Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 110A00010987

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

PATENT REEL: 024358 FRAME: 0093

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF S & P ACQUISITION, LLC

Pursuant to Section 608.411, Florida Statutes, S & P Acquisition, LLC (the "Company"), hereby delivers to the Secretary of State for filing these Articles of Amendment:

FIRST: The name of the Company is S & P Acquisition, LLC.

SECOND: The Articles of Organization for the Company were filed with the Secretary of State on March 23, 2010.

THIRD: The Articles of Organization shall be amended to delete Article I in its entirety and replace it with the following:

"ARTICLE I. Name. The name of the limited liability company is RenewAire, LLC (the "Company")."

FOURTH: The foregoing amendment was adopted by all of the members of the Company by unanimous written consent on May <u>3</u>, 2010, and thus the number of votes cast for the amendment by the members was sufficient for approval.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned member of the Company has executed this instrument effective May 3, 2010.

Soler & Palau Ventilation, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Member

By: C. Scotch

Eugene Scotcher President

9340287_v1

Prepared by Christopher G. Commander Florida Bar No. 82228 Holland & Knight LLP 50 N. Laura St., Suite 3900 Jacksonville, FL 32202 904-353-2000

RECORDED: 05/10/2010

H10000107561 3

PATENT REEL: 024358 FRAME: 0094